

Ø
ITEM NO.63

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20333/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/03/2009 in CR No. 31/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ANURAG MITTAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RACHANA AGGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Deepam Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Vinay Garg, learned counsel accepts notice on
behalf of the respondent. Counter to be filed in four
weeks and rejoinder, if any, in two weeks thereafter.

List on 11.1.2010.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master