

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 3/2010 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20333/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 06/03/2009 in CR No. 31/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ANURAG MITTAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RACHANA AGGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification/clarification of Order dated  
11/1/2010)

Date: 22/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have already disposed of the matter on  
11/1/2010. We find no reason to issue any  
clarification. I.A. for clarification is dismissed.

The petitioner has made certain allegations of  
laches and negligence on the part of the Registry  
officers and has stated that when there was no caveat  
he was required to serve copy of the petition on some  
counsel by stating that there was a caveat and the  
consequential delay defeated his SLP by rendering it  
infructuous.

The Registrar (Judicial) will enquire into the  
said allegations and take suitable steps.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[M.S. NEGI]  
COURT MASTER